
 

Trinity Transit  

 TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND VARY DUE TO 
TRAFFIC & ROAD CONDITIONS. 

 TIMES ARE DEPARTURE TIMES.                     
 BUSES ONLY PULL OVER TO LOAD OR UNLOAD 

PASSENGERS…PLEASE BE VISIBLE TO DRIVERS. 
 

Effective April 3, 2020               
After Consultation with the Public Health Officer and the County Administrative 
Office, the Director of Transportation is limiting transit service to areas within 

Trinity County until further notice. 
Reduced service and modified routes run on 

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, AND FRIDAY. 
NO SERVICE ON Tuesday and Thursday. 

MONDAY, WEDNESDAY, and FRIDAY 

If you are sick or potentially contagious, please do not ride the 
bus. We are running on a modified schedule to provide access 

to other essential services. Please help us keep getting you 
where you need to go by keeping our drivers healthy. 

WEAVERVILLE   
Chevron Mini Mart (on Hwy 3) 8:00 AM 1:30 PM 
Hwy 299 & Martin Rd. (Burger King) 8:05 AM 1:35 PM 
Main Street Auto 8:07 AM 1:37 PM 
Weaverville Library 8:10 AM 1:40 PM 
Junction City Cafe 8:22 AM 1:52 PM 
Power House Rd. 8:25 AM 1:55 PM 
Big Foot Campground 8:27 AM 1:57 PM 
Trinity Canyon Lodge (across Hwy) 8:29 AM 1:59 PM 
East Fork Rd. (Helena) 8:32 AM 2:02 PM 
Pigeon Point (across Hwy) 8:32 AM 2:02 PM 
Big Flat @ Trinity River Rafting 8:42 AM 2:12 PM 
Big Bar Ranger Station 8:44 AM 2:14 PM 
Big Bar @ old market 8:45 AM 2:15 PM 
Del Loma RV Park (across Hwy) 8:55 AM 2:25 PM 
Burnt Ranch Post Office 9:10 AM 2:40 PM 
Burnt Ranch Store 9:11 AM 2:41 PM 
Hawkins Bar @ Denny Rd. 9:17 AM 2:47 PM 

SALYER STORE 9:24 AM 2:54 PM 
 

 

SALYER STORE 10:00 AM 3:15 PM 

Hawkins Bar 10:07 AM 3:22 PM 

Burnt Ranch Store (across Hwy) 10:13 AM 3:28 PM 

Burnt Ranch Post Office (across Hwy) 10:14 AM 3:29 PM 

Del Loma RV Park 10:30 AM 3:45 PM 

Big Bar (across from old market) 10:38 AM 3:53 PM 

Hwy 299 & Corral Bottom 10:39 AM 3:54 PM 

Big Flat @ TAP Store 10:43 AM 3:58 PM 

Pigeon Point 10:52 AM 4:07 PM 

East Fork Rd. @ turnout (Helena) 10:52 AM 4:07 PM 

Trinity Canyon Lodge 10:56 AM 4:11 PM 

Big Foot Campground 10:58 AM 4:13 PM 

Power House Rd. (across Hwy) 11:00 AM 4:15 PM 

Junction City Store 11:03 AM 4:18 PM 

Weaverville Library 11:14 AM 4:29 PM 

Mill Street @ CSD Sign 11:16 AM 4:31 PM 

Hwy 299 & Martin Rd. (Burger King) 11:19 AM 4:34 PM 

WEAVERVILLE   
 


